

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/54/2021-AIIMS.JDH/

Dated 02nd September, 2021

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Accessories/Consumables for Multipara Monitor, Make: Philips, Model: GS20 on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Accessories/Consumables for Multipara Monitor, Make: Philips, Model: GS20 on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Philips India Ltd., Gurgaon through its authorized distributor M/s DeAsh Trade Net Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Accessories/Consumables for Multipara Monitor, Make: Philips, Model: GS20 within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 22nd September, 2021 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.

PHILIPS

August 28, 2021

PROPRIATORY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Philips 'Monitoring Analytics & Therapeutic Care' range of products such as Patient Monitors, defibrillators, ECG Machines, Fetal Monitors etc. have been tested with only Philips-make accessories & consumables (such as ECG cables, NIBP cuffs & hose, SpO2 sensors, temperature probes, transducers, paddles, pads etc.) for clinically & technically validated accurate monitoring. Philips Patient monitors, defibrillators, ECG Machines, Fetal Monitors etc. are not compatible with accessories and consumables of any other make or brand.

Philips do not hold responsibility of accuracy/ reliability of clinical parameters measured through duplicate third party accessories.

For Philips India Limited

Humm

Authorized signatory

Philips India Limited (formerly "Philips Electronics India Limited") CIN No.: U31902WB1930PL.C006663 9th Floor, DLF 9-B, DLF Cyber City, DLF Phase-3, Gurgaon – 122 002 (INDIA) Tel : +91 124 4606000 Fax : +91 124 4606666 www.philips.com

Registered Office: 7, Justice Chandra Madhab Road, Kolkata – 700 020, India

PHILIPS

Ref: AC/MATC/20201/07

Date: 30.08.2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Sub:- Authority Letter

We, Philips India Ltd., having one of our offices at 4th Floor, Unit No-401, Worldmark-3, Sector -65, Gurgaon, - 122018, India, certify that we are an associate company in India of Royal Philips, Netherlands and are fully authorized to conduct business in products manufactured by Philips Group in India.

Based on the above, we hereby authorize M/s DeAsh Trade Net Private Limited, having Their registered address at UB-14, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi – 110001 as our sole authorized dealer for Government of Rajasthan institutions & AllMs, Jodhpur, on a principal-toprincipal basis, for our 'Patient Care & Monitoring Solution' (i.e. Ventilators, Patient Monitors, ECG Machines, Defibrillators and accessories/ consumables etc.) range of products manufactured by our Group of Companies as mentioned above. All commercial terms shall be entered into between you and M/s DeAsh Trade Net Private Limited, having Their registered address at UB-14, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi – 110001.

Hope you find all the above in order. In case you need any clarification, please do inform.

Validity of authorization: December 31, 2021 (extendable with mutual agreement)

Yours faithfully

Butt A

For Philips India Limited Ambika Dutt Assistant Manager

+91-9871421871

ambika.dutt@philips.com

Philips India Limited

CIN No.: U31902WB1930PLC006663 4th Floor, Unit No 401, Worldmark-3, Worldmark, Sector -65, Gurugram -122018 India Tel: +91 124 4606000 Fax: +91 124 4606666 www.philips.com Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Tower A, DLF IT Park, 08 Block AF, Major Arterial Road New Town (Rajarhat), Kolkata - 700156, West Bengal, India

de'Ash

Healthcare Division

DeAsh Trade Net Pvt Ltd UB-14, Arunachal Building Barakhamba Road New Delhi - 110001

Date - 31st August, 2021

To The Director AIIMS Jodhpur

Subject – Quote for Philips Patient Monitor Accessories for Model – Goldway GS20

Dear Sir, Please find attached discounted quote:-

S.No	Description
1	Philips 5 lead ECG Cable
2	Philips ECG Trunk Cable
3	Philips SPO2 Probe Adult
4	NIBP Cuff Adult
5	NIBP Hose Pipe

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- Payment 100% after delivery of goods
 Delivery 4-6 weeks from the date of confirmed order
 GST shall be extra as applicable at the time of billing. GST rates mentioned above for your reference.
- Price Validity The above prices are valid until 31st March, 2022.
 The above prices are justified against AIIMS JPNATC Supply order issued to DeAsh Trade Net Private Limited dated 15.06.2021

Thanking You For DeAsh Trade Net Private Limited

Dhruv Khanna

Telefax: 91-11-437 64459, +91-9999968542, +91-9810095136 CIN: U55101D12004PTC12829 Registered Office: UB14, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, <u>www.deashmedical.com</u> GSTIN - 07AACCD0720D12E Email - dhruvkhanna1185@gmail.com, khannaashwani@hotmail.com, deash.medical@hotmail.com